
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE' * BEFORE THE 
N side Hilltop Acres Road, 100 feet E 
cll Silver Knoll Drive * DEPUTY ZONING 
11 th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER 
(5002 Hilltop Acres Road) 

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY * 
Thomas and Marsha Brett 

Petitioners Case No. 2009-0089-A * 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Thomas and Marsha 

Brett for property located at 5002 Hilltop Acres Road. The variance request is from Sections 

IB02.3.B and 504.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 

proposed addition (sunroom) to have a window to property line setback of 11 feet in lieu of the 

required 15 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan of Hilltop Acres, Lot 4. The subject 

property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. I. The 

Petitioners wish to construct a new sunroom (10 feet x 13 feet) on rear of present dwelling to 

replace an existing sunroom (12 feet x 10 feet). According to the site plan and Petitioners, the 

newly constructed sunroom will be supported by the existing deck (approximately 13 feet x 16 

feet) that will be reinforced to support both the sunroom and a future hot tub. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments. were received and are made part of 
/ 

! 
the record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations 

conceming the requested relief 

~bO' 
{iC . The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subjectpO 
~ Ii 
;,0 0 property having been posted on October 12, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, 
.~~ {'0' 
'Sl I a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 
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'1~ ,J.-­

·4,, __ 

~i~j;
,~; .; 
!51 0 ~ 



The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare 

of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning 

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts 

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict 

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship 

upon the Petitioner. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore 

County, this --b~"""'-<---- day of October, 2008 that a Variance from Sections IB02.3.B and 

504.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed addition 

(sunroom) to have a window to property line setback of 11 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, 

and to amend the Final Development Plan of Hilltop Acres, Lot 4, be and is hereby GRANTED, 

subject to the following: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

L:s~~ 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

THB:dlw for Baltimore County 
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MARYLAND 

JAMES T.SMITH, IR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 
County Executive Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

October 30, 2008 

Thomas and Marsha Brett 
5002 Hilltop Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21128 

Re: . PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE 
N side Hilltop Acres Road, 100 feet E ell Silver Knoll Drive 
11 th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 
(5002 Hilltop Acres Road) 
Thomas and Marsha Brett - Petitioners 
Case No. 2009-0089-A 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Brett: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition 
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order. 

in the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days· from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Pennits and Development Management. If you require additional infonnation 
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 

Very truly yours, . 

e.!ffiK 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:dlw 
Enclosure 

c: 	 David McMahan, 7110 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore, MD 21221 
People's Counsel; File 

Jefferson Building 11 OS West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 ITowson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410·887·3468 
. www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


fotihepropertyiodltedai ........ .5002.HilltopAcres Rd 

Which ispresentlyZ-ofied.... . . . . DR .. 5 •. 5 

This ·PetiiiorfshiillbefiJedwlthttle Oepartmenf.ofPetitilfsahd Deveropmen(iVhtijcigehi~r:itthe underslgned,legal 
owner(s}of the property situate in Baltimore County andWhiCI:rTs.des.cribed inthe:descriptiOhahdplataUathedheretoand 
<medea part h~eteot herebyp~titionfbra VariancefrorttSection(s) IBoz, 3 .. 8 r. 50~, z. (.Bc.2:{2..J . Tb 

fE~\M.\\ A \tV 1 N C) tI W TD P€L~PE::i2-\'1 .... L...~ NEE Se.:rBI1c.1L 0 ~ u f-i. 
~ fA S~ I~ \2-~~ V\.A.. ~".0 c.....t E..\A 0 {:. ""-6.. ~v\~ l S; f!.+, AND 

... 
1"'D A. (v..6:..\'-..l~ ~E: ~ ~ tl OF "H lLL~P A c...t2.E S "( 

ofthezonlfigregUlatiOiis6fBaltlmoreCOunty; fothezoning law of. BaHimbreC6unty~f(jr the leas6hsihdicatect:oniheback 
·of this petition form; . 

PropertYislObepostedandadvertisedasprescribedbytheioniflgregUfafions. .... .. .. ..... .... ... ....... ..... .. 

I,otw~,agreeto P9¥ ,,:xpenseso{abQve Variance,adverti,sing;po,sting;etc,;andfurtherag,reetoandaretb bebOuhded by thezohirig 
regulatlonsandrestnctlons ofBaltimoreCounty.adopted pursuant toth€! zon1ng1awforBaitliliQte Cou.nty.. . 

IlWedosOlerilrilydedateaiidaffiim;i.iiiderthepelialtiesof. 
perJUry, that Ilwearethelegalowner(s) of the property Which 
il) ttle·.SUbjectof this Petition. 

ConfractPUrchaser/Lessee: LegaIOWhet(s}t 

.Name- Type or Print 

Signature 

.. :-:: ..... . 
Address Telephone No, 

City State Zip Code . 

AttorheVFoiPetifiofieh 5002 Hilltop Acres .Rd (410) 931-1261 
Addre.ss TelephOne No.. 

Baitimore. ..MD ... 21128 
.Name.-Type>or Print City Slate -ZipG,ooe··· 

Signature 

David McMahan 
Company Name. 

7110. Golden Ring Rp. (410) 780-0062 
Ad.dress Telephone.Noc. . Telephone Nt>, 

.BaLtimore· ·MiJ ... 21221.·.· 
, .'~ \.- \ . .City ·.state . .Zip.Gode City State ZipCode . 

I '. . .•\ . ,~: ~.. ; ! 

,A f'ublic'H'earii'lg.!'Iaving been formally demandedandlc)rfoOnd to .be required, it is ordered by the .ZoriiiigC0rhmissit>ner of8altimoreCounty~ 
,th~s<'day of .:~' ~.. . ....... ; ... ... . thatthesubject matter ofthis petition be set foraPllblic l1eClrii'lg,.advertised;as requiredbythe.zonil'l9 
reglllation~ofBaltimore'~ol!ntyandthatttu~proper:tY be reposted,>· . 

'-\.,... ~ '\ . 
~- ' ~ /" -.. 

: to, ~ 

-;•. "\". ","'.' . " :\.. ~,:",. . ." c·, ,.. ....'," ';.N, , .. ·Zoning.Commissione.f.of. BaltImore County,.;,;· 

't~Si·.~:O;.···.~.C'::i-.oD.q-~,DBq.-. If- ...ReV.iewedBY&~..•.... bate..ql~D)~

REV1b)25i61>\;~':' .' ~'1ESiim.at d P ~D {o f t l- / 0 ~
t . ;,,),;:~SY;t Ftw~i:fr~t.iR ~ e os mg a e ···0··· r« .. 

;" Date :,',\,~.-7~~ ...~.9~ ····",·,,·,,"i,t, 

By .'.... ,,,_"~:'~.~~C>.."'4". __. _._.".... 

http:Ftw~i:fr~t.iR
http:1ESiim.at
http:t~Si�.~:O;.���.~.C'::i-.oD
http:Se.:rBI1c.1L


~he Affiant{s) herein, personallY K.nOWl)ors~ti$factorily idellJified to me as sllch Afflant(s). 
,.; : 1 " 
,­ " . '. / 

, 

;.. ( 

", f'"''fi''''''''d''' 'et, ::.. t.,'A'. •",.',' ,.1'·, ,·aVl inSu.pport ofAdministrative 'Variance 
The. Urid¢tslgnedHeteby affirm$ Ufldet the penalties of perjury to the ZoningComlTiissionerOf BaltImore County, as 
follows.: That the in.f6tmati()nh~tei.i:t gjVeryi~ WittliiJ the. ~per:~()n;at ktioWI~qgeofttl~ i\ffiant{s) and thatAffiant{s} is/are 
competent to te~tifYtl}etetoin the eVetil thafapiJbliC headng, is .s.Cfled.Ule"Q In .the tutjj~ewith regard tI::Vi:lreto, 

thafthe AffI~nlls)d()esJdo pre.sentlyresideat 5002 Hilltop.Acres Rd 

Address 


.".BaltirnorE;.fiiIj 	 21128w 

City 	 State . "ZipC9de 

that ba'sed' tiPblJ,pe.rsonalknowledge, the (olldwihg are the facts upon which Itwe base the 're.cjUesf for an' Admlhistratlve 
Varianceatthe aoovec;lodress (indicatebargship Qr Pfacti.Gal:cliffi.99Ity): ,. ,..' . .... .... 
We would like to construct a new patio room (10'x13') 

on the rear o£ our house. Our problem is we cannot meet 


. the required 15ft window to property line, We will only 
have 11£t. -We do have 45ft to next house which is more 
then required for the 40' Window to window setback, 
This hardship is caused by the shape and width of our 
loti even though we have 9,805 sq £t. our lot is only 
55ft wide in the £ront and with a unique 6 sided lot 
with the north side being 184ft and the rear property 
line only being 9' I This proposed location for the room 
is the only practical place we could build. As there is 
an existing 13'x16' deck and an existing 12'xlO' 
sunroom with a sliding glass door leading into the 
house at this location. The old room is in need to be 
replaced. We would like to go the £ull 13£t to the side 

.' 	 o£ our house to cover the full width of the deck so we 
may place a £uture hot tub within the patio room and 
not obstruct the existing sliding glass door. 

Tha.t the Afflant(s)acknowledge(s)that.jf a fbrmaidemaflOIS 'fjl.ed. Affiaiii(s)wiif b$ r~qUiredt()p(;lya repastrng tiM 
adverlisiliiJ fee and may be required foprovideadditiohal informatioh. 

Thomas Brett 	 Marsha Brett· 
Name • Type or 'print 	 ~.arne • Type()f Priot 

STATE 0': MAAYLAN[), COLJNTY OFSALTIMQR:E,.tb wit: 


IHEREBYC~RTIFY, this J. J 'daYbf, (34fJ;t, ......'. ...... ·i d:C;:t!~;bef()re me, a Nolary PublicoHheState 

6fMaryl~ndj.ln and for the County. aforesald"personally\~ppeared 

i •• ,' 

! ~' ~~ . 1 "," " I.. ~h{) ma s ..ok .. ..... (Yl Ci\[sh~ .b(~tf:. . .. 

AS wITNeSs mY h~!1dandf\ldtarial Seal 

, , 

http:6fMaryl~ndj.ln
http:OFSALTIMQR:E,.tb
http:Afflant(s)acknowledge(s)that.jf


. .... ". e .' e: 
Affidavit in Support ofAdmirlistrativeVarianee 
'The uridersighed.h$reby affirmS onder the penaltfesof perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of BaltimbreCOUhly;as 
follows: That the. informatiOn herein grvenisWithirr the. pers.ana.1 knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Aff.ient{s) is/are 
competent to testify. thereto ih-theevehf ibaiapot>lic hearing is.sche.d.uledin.the futqrewith regan:l th:~reto. 

Tharioe Affiant{s)doesldo presentlyresideal 

Baltimore ." MD 21128 
City' State .. 

TMlbas,ed UPOoPersdHalkhpwledgei the foilewing are the facts upon which IIwe b.asethe.re.quest f6ranAdministtative 
Varianceal the ab9ve~Odre.ss (indiqatellardshi.p Qr pr~cticqlqiffjglJlty.): , 
We would like toi"cons.truct a. new- patio room (10' x13') 

on the rear of our house. Our problem is we cannot meet 


· the required 15ft window to property line, We will only 

have 11ft. We do 'have 45ft to next house which is more 


·,then required for the 40' window to window setback, 

· This hardship is caused by the shape a.nd width of our 

loti even though we have 9,805 sq ft. our lot is only 


· 55ft wide in the front and with a unique 6 sided lot 

with the north side being 184ft and the rear property 


. line only being 9', This proposed location for the room' 

is the only practical place we could build. As·there is 

an existing 13'x16' deck and .an existing 12'xlO' 

sunroom with a sliding glass door leading ~nto the 

house at this.location. The old room is in need to be 


'. replaced; We would like to go the full 13ft to the, side 
.of our house to cover the full width of the deck so we 

may place a future hot tub within. the patio room and 

not obstruct the existing sliding glass door. 


rl1af~heAffianl{s)aCknow!edge(si ltiat.if a totmaldem.aii.d iSftred i Af'fiant{s) wilt b$ teqwlrEidtoPC)Y9 re,po$tih'g gnd 
. ;:io\iertisln\ij feean(j may be required {oprovideaddftiohalinfbnT\alibi:\. .. ... 

~'(f(jfoti 
Thomas Brett ...... Marsha Bret t .. 


Name- Type .or .Print lIIame • 1;ypeQf P~in.t 


STAtEoFMAr{YLANO. COlJNTVOF aALTIMqRE,toWit: 

I nEREBY C.ERTIFY! tors.!J. J dayef. Ot.{Jf:; . .............. ' ..·....2t/fJ¥ ~b$fOrem~, a Notary Publico.fthe·;$tate 
of Marylarttli Inarrd for the~aforesald,personallyappeared 

.-li']0 EJ14 ~)" . ....cf .••...... fY) tillS )')CC· byLtJ:: 
t.he Affiant{s} herein, personally k.nownorsatisract()rily idenFfled tameassucn .Affiant(s). 

ASWITNES.S mY h<:irdandr:-Joiarial 'Seal 

http:ltiat.if
http:ab9ve~Odre.ss


Zoning Descri ion for 5002 Hilltop Acres Rd. 

Beginning at a point on the north side of 
Hilltop Acres Rd. which is 50 ft. right of way wi 
at the distance of 100 ft. East of the centerline 
of the nearest improved intersecting street Silver 
knoll Dr. whi is 50 ft. right of way wide. * ing 
lot #4, 0 # D , in the subdivision of Hilltop 
Acres as reco in the Baltimore county Plat k 
#46, Folio #131, containing 9,805.00 SF. Also known 
as 5002 Hilltop 
election distri 

s 
,5th 

Rd. and located in the 
Councilmanic District. 

11th 
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... C~ERTIFICATE OF POSTING 


PetitionerlDeveloper: ______ 

T.Brett 

Date of HearingiCIosiilg: Oct 27,08 

Baltimore County Department of . 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 WeSt Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATIN: Kristen Matthews 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on tbe property located at: _________________ 

5002 Hilltop Acres Road 

The sign(s) were posted on ______-..:Oc=t..:o;12::.:1,:.;::08~____________ 
(Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

lZ ~ Md"l 
(Signature of Sign Poster) 

Oct 13, 08 
(Date) 

SSG Robert Black 

(print Name) 

1508 Leslie Road 

(Address) 

Dundalk, Maryland 21222 

(City, State, Zip Code) 

(410) 282-7940 

(Telephone Number) 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEiRTIVIENT OF PERMITS AND DEILOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
. ZONING REVIEW . 	 . 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2009-,1 OCfl1 I~A Address ~~S'O[)2-- /-11 LL'TC/) Ilc/2e...$ /1:4 
Contact Person. J ' 	 Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Filing Date: 	 '. Posting Date: lolt'L Closing Date: 

Any contact ma e with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on tti'e 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date.. 

2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing.' Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will .go to public hearing, The order'will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. . 

4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTlNG: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner); notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location, As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. 

. 
(Detach Along Dolled line) 


~~~ _~ ~ ___"____ ~ ~~_ ~ .... ~ ~ ~ ~~____ ~ ~ ~ -;~~_~ __ ~ ___~ __ . ~ ___ ~~ ~ __ ':._ ~.~ ~ ____ *_~_~ _~___ ~~. ~ ____ ';_ ~~ ~ ~w _______ ~ ~ ~ ____ ~~_~ . ~ ______ ~ ~ _w _______ ~________ ~___________ ~_________ ~ ______ ~••___ .._~____________ .~ ______ ::' _______ _ 


.. Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

. Case Number 2009-1 Q08'Cj LA Address ,S-b D 2....- tdl'L-LTO (] AClle-S &:'l, 
Petitioner's Name ~Bi2.e~Telephone ' e!f-/O ~- 23{ -l 2... ~I 
Posting Date: [,c/rt-Iet£. Closing Date: /O/Z-7/o8

.4 \iljf/1-{ nN'..:c 	 r r " 
Wording for Sign: 'To Perm,(1"'"6 	 - L· 

-{2 
. ,dN.'i.) .'W . L.A-IVi (5 tV,=D 'ill tS FI \'t.' 'f+L 

PI-i} 	tV ~.+ ld \.LLTOf e/1:Ccl~ ~ 
WCR - Revised 717108 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMEN1.' MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 
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MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County Executive Department of Permits and 

Development Management. 

October 27,2008 
Thomas & Marsha Brett 
5002 Hilltop Acres Rd. 
Baltimore, MD 21128 

Dear: Thomas & Marsha Brett 

RE: Case Number 2009-0089-A, 5002 Hilltop Acres Rd. 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 29, 2008.· This 
letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zOiling action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on.this case. All comments will be placed inthe permanent case file. 

If you need further informatjon or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

Very truly yours, 

tl;\~ tJ:J.J)~ 
W.Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:lnw 

Enclosures 

c: 	 People's Counsel 
David McMahan, 7110 Golden Ring Rd., Baltimore, MD 21221 

Zoning Review 1 County Office Building 

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 1Towsori, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 1 Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 23, 2008 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller,III 
Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-089- Administrative Variance'/ 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Donnell Zeigler in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

Prepared By: b¥~~~-+-----.1-~I!!.K.~~-­
CMILL 

WIDEVREVlZACI9·089,do< 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


L1\JTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Depmtment of Permits & 
Development Management 

DATE: October 7, 2008 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For October l3, 2008 
Item Nos. 0077-A, 0081, 008S-A, 0086-A, 
0088-A 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning 
items, and we have no comments. 

DAKCENlrk 
cc: File 

ZAC-l0072008 -NO COMMENTS 



4. 

Martin O'Malley, Governor i ° 	'1 <~VT I John D. Porcari. Secrerarv 
Anthony G. Bro\\<'Tl, Lt. Governor i 	 \.Iv Neil J. Pedersen, AdministrawrState!Yghwa


Administration v 

Mar/iand Department of Transportation 


Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: 
Baltimore County Office of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory CommIttee 
approval ofItem No. 2.00~ -OV~l)-A 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(m bailey@sha.state;md. us). 

Very truly yours, 

k:St~~0~~~~ 
{ 	 Engineering Access Permits 

Division 

SDF/MB 

My telephone number/toll-free number is ____________ 

Mwyland Rela)l Service/or Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 


Sireel Address: 707 North Calvert Street . Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . Phone: 410.545.0300 . www.marylandroads.c.om 


http:www.marylandroads.c.om
mailto:bailey@sha.state;md


Hilltop Acres 
. 

FOLlO # 131 UlT *' 4 SECTION '#- - ~ 

Thomas & Ma,rsha Brett ' 

. d,e 
''''!'''' _ .,,--. 

i::?he r~JiI"',"¢d 
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